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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.

To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous

substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an

action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Dafu Licensing, Inc.
Enchante Accessories, Inc.
Ross Stores, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product

Retailer(s)

Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Daisy Fuentes Nail Polish Collection —
clear plastic and black zipper areas
UPC#192598136602

400189739829

D1111 C6802

Batch# JBF C1-180822

Ross Stores, Inc.

Dafu Licensing, Inc.
Enchante Accessories, Inc.

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took

place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear or black plastic when the zippered pouch is handled
with bare hands. DEHP that leaches from the clear or black plastic can contaminate interior contents of the
zippered pouch, including but not limited to the bottle of nail polish, that are subsequently handled, applied
to the skin, mouthed, or consumed. If the nail polish kit is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that
leaches form the plastic case may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent
touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 13, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65); A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 22, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

DAFU Licensing, Inc. Ross Stores, Inc.

c/o Barry Greenfield c¢/o CT Corporation System
10960 Wilshire Blvd., #1900 818 W. 7 Street, Suite 930
Los Angeles, CA 90024 Los Angeles, CA 90017 s
President/CEO President/CEQ

Ross Stores, Inc. Enchante Accessories, Inc.
The Corporation Trust Company 16 East 34" Street, 16" Floor
Corporation Trust Center New York, NY 10016

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 22, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 22, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

@
3)

“4)

)

Dated: February 22, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. e

“van J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honarable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County Discriet Attorney
1225 Fallon Streer, Raom 200
Qakland, CA 94612

The Honaorabte Michael atwell
Alpine County Disrrict Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PG aox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Hanarable Tadd Ricbe
Amador Caunty District Attorney
798 Court Street

iackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsay
Butte Caunty District Attarney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Hanorable Barbara Ynak
Calaveras County District Artarney
481 Mountain Ranch Razd

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable Jonn Marthew 3eauchsmo
Zolusa Caunty District Attorney

346 Fifth Streer, #2101

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honarakle Mark Paterson

Contra Zosta County Districr Attarmey
300 Ward Streec

Martinez, £ 34553

Tha Honoraoie Date Trgz

el Norte Zouncy Disorict Acrorney

e Manorasiz Yar~ Tarsan

Dorado Couney Distrct Attarney
513 M3in Straer
Placaruille, Za 35557

The Honorable Lsa Smittcamp
Fresna County District ATarney

2220 Tufare Sirser, #1000
Fresno, CA 92721

The Honcrahle Dwayne Stawarr
Sienn Councy District Attarney
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorable Maggie Fleming
Humboldt County Districc Attamey
825 5" Street, Fourth Flaor
Eureka, CA 35501

The Honaranle Silkert Sterg
imperial County Uistrict Attorney
340 West Main Skreet, Surte 192
El Centrn, CA 92243

The Hanarahte Thamas Haray
inyo County District Actornay
PG 3px, Drawer J
independenca, CA 93525

The Honorahia Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 'Nast Lacay Toulavard
Hanfard, CA 33730

The Honorabie Donaid anderson
Lake County Distnct Attarney
255 North Farhes Street
Lakeport, €A 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorabie Stacay Martgamery
Lassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honarabie Jackie Lacay

Los angeles Caunty District Attorney
210 West Tample Streer, Suite 13600
Las Angeles, {A 30012

The Honarable David Linn
Madera Caunty Diswrict Actorney
209 ‘Nast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, €A 32637

The Honerahie Edward Serherian
Marin Caunty Sistrict Atrarney
3501 Siwic Center Drive, Rgom 120
Ssn Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thamas Coake
Mariposa County Bisiricc Attamey
5201 Jones Street, P_C. Bax 730
Mariposa, CA 35338

The Heonarabie £ David

Mendodno Caunty Bistner Attorney

100 Narth Siate Street, 2 $. Box 1005

Uk

-

The Hanorabie Larry Morze il
Mercad Caunty District Attornay
350 *N Main Straer

Merczd, TA 33340

The Honorabia ioria n<

Atraraey

Alturas, TA 36,

The “angrabiz Tm <2naad

Mann County District
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Birdgepart, £A 3

The HAanorabie Dean
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Salinas, CA 33502
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Napa County Oistrics Atornay
Carithers Suilding

932 Parkway Mall

22 3ax 720

N2pa, £A 345359

The Hoorabie Ciifford Newel
Newada Zouncy District Attorney
201 Commaersial Straet

MNevada Titu, CA 35353

The Henoraihie Tony Aackauckas
Grange Coaunty District Aarney
201 Civic Cantar Drive Wast
Ssne= Ana, CA 52701

The Hanarable . Scatt Swens
Placar Caunty Sistrict Attomey
10810 lustice Center Drive Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Hanorahle David Halliszer
Plurmnas Zounty District Attarmey
320 Main Sireet, Rocm 404
Quincy, £A 95971

The nunoraoie Micnae) nestrin
River side Counly Bistrict Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, €A 32501

The Honarable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento Zounty Districe Attarnaey
301 G Street

Sacramentg, £A 35814

The Hanarable Candice Hooper
San Benito County District Attarney
419 4" Street, Second Floar
Hoilister, CA 35203

The Hanorable Michael Ramos

5an Bernardino County District Attarmey
303 ‘West 3™ Street, 6™ Floar

San Bernardino, CA 924152502

The Honarabie Bannie Jumanis
San Diego County District Artorney
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honarable George Gascon

5an Francisca County District Attarney
450 8ryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsen, CA 94103

The Honorable Tori Merber Salazar
San loaguin Caunty Cismict Atiorney
222 2ast Weher Avenue, Rcam 202
Stockicn, €A 95201

The Honorebie Dan Sow

5&n Luis Sbicpo Lcumty District Attcrney
1033 Psim Streer, 4" Floar

San Luis Obispa, CA 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagswaffe
3an Marteo Tounty District Attorney
400 Zounty Centar, #4

Radwoaod Jity, CA 94063

The Honorabie sayce Dudley

Sarta 3arbara Zounty Disict Artormay

2 3anra 3arbara 3

Sana darnara, OA 33

2 toror3nie seffray Rosan
3 Tounty Distncr Artarney
70 Mest Hedding Suraer, \Wasr Aipg

3anta 3

3an ioze, CA 351:0

The Hanorable 1aff Rasell
Sanra Zruz County Sistrier Arzamey
701 Scean Streer, Roam 260

Sarta Cruz, ZA 33060

The ~aroraoie Stephanie Andgatr
Shasta Zounty Disrecr Artarnay
1355 Mest Street

Redding, CA 36062

The Honorahle tawrence allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Zourthouse Square
Downiaville, CA 95936

The Honorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County Districe Attorney
P D. 80x 336

Yraja, CA 36037

The Hanoratle Krishna Abrams
Soiano County District Atromey
875 Taxas Suraet, Suita 1500
Fairfield, Ca 32533

The Hanorable Jill Ravitch

Sanoma County Diswict Attamey
&00 Admunistratian Drive, Room 212)
Santa Aosa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 127 Swreer, suite UL
Mudeslo, CA 39334

The Hanorable Amanda Happer
Sutter County Qistrict Attarney
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Ghy, CA 35391

The Honarabte Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attarney
444 Dak Street, Ragm L

Red Biuff, CA 36040

The Honarable Eric Haryforg
Trwnity County District Attorney
P.Q. Box 310

Weaverville, €A nggg3

The donaradle Tim \Ward
Tulare County District Attorney
221 Sauth Moorney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 922914543

The Hanarable Laura Krieg
Tuctumne County Distric Atiarney
423 North Washingtan Sireet
Sanara, CA 95370

The Honoralile Gregary Totten
Ventura County Qisrict Attorney
800 South Yictoria Avenus
Ventura, CA 33009

The Hanarabie leff Reisig
Yaio County District Attarney
301 Secand Stree:
Woardland, A 93595

The Honorabie 3atrick McGram
Yuba County District Actomey
225 Fith Straetr

Marysuille, CA 353031

The Hanor3dle Mika fapar

DFFc2 ar e Titw dctarney 1 ge ipg
360 Jiry Hall Zast

200 N
iLas Angales, TA 30

ri Main sgr

The Hanarable lames Sanchaz
Officz af the Zity Attorney Sacramano

315« Szrzer, 4" Floor
Sacramrento €A 35311

The Honorable Mara ‘N_ Sllicrr

CHice of the Tty Amarney san diage
1200 Third avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diega, £A 322031

The Honorabie Dennis Herrera

Office of the Tity Attarney, 5an Francsea
1 Or. Cariton 8. Goodlan Place

San franasca, CA 34102

The Honorable Richard Dayie

Offica of the City Attorney, San lose
200 East San@ Sara Street, 16™ Floor
San lgse, CA 95113

Offica of the Caiifarnia Attarmey Seneral
Prapasitien 45 Enforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-2550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIROMMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITICN 65): A SUMMARY
The fcilowing summary has beer preparec by the Califerma CHice of Ervironmental Hezlth P azard Assessment (CEHHA), the 1eac agency for the
implemengticr. of the Safe Crirking ' 3ter and Tox:c E nforcement A ct of 1986 {commenly kncwn as “Propesition 657) A copy of this summary musr ¢
inciuded as an attiachment tc any nctice of viclatcn sarved upen an allegec violator of the Act The summary provides basic information abeut the
grovisiens of the taw, and is intendad ic ser/e cnly as a convenient scurce of general infermancn. 1tis nct intended e provide autheritsive guicance cn
the meaning or zpplication of the iaw Please refer tc the statute ard CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citaticns below! fer further infermauen.
FCRINFORMATICN CCMCERNING T=E BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTACT Tyr
PERSCNICENTIFIEC CON THE NOTICE.
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (Heslth ard Safety Code Sections 25345.€ through 25248.23} is available online at
hitp://cehta,ca.gov/prep€ S Aaw,/P651aw72CC2. himi. R eguiaticns that provide mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures to ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Ccde cf Reguiaticns, sections 28102 thrcugh
37CC1. These implementing regulaticns are zvailzble anline at: hitg:/fcehha.ca.gov prep6SAaw/PE5R egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prcpesition 65 List.” Under Frepesiden €5, the fead agercy {CE RiHA | puklishes a list cf chemicals that are kncwn (C the State cf Califermas o
cause cancar and/er reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesiticn 65 list if they are kncwn to cause cancer and/cr birth defects or cther
repreductive harm, such as damage ¢ female cr male reprodiictive systems or ¢ the develcping fetus. This list must be updatec al lezst once 3 year. The
current Propositicn 65 list of chemicais is available cn the CEHHA website at: nitp:/fwww oehhz.cz.gov/erep6S/propes listNewlistitmi
Only these znemicals that are on the list are regulated under Proposition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
Clzar and reasonacle warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a person pefara “knowing'y and intentionally” exoosing that persen ic 3 listed chemical
uniess ap axamption agplies. The warning 2ivan must be “clear ang reasonable * This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemicai
mvolvad s known ¢ causa cancar or Jirth defects or other reornducdve harm; and {2) be given in such a way that it will affectvely reach the oerscn

2fare he or she {5 2xocsad ¢ thar chemical Some expcsures are ax 2mpt from the warning requirement under cerain circumstances discussad Selow
Prompitior from dischar

‘nto dr nking water A Dusiness must nel (’10W'I"E Vi JISCT‘EFZE Sr rel2ase a iisted chemical 1NTC watar or ONTe [and whera it
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Eecesurss o Maturally Cocurring Cremicals in Feed Car
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Lawsuits may alsc te breught by private carties acting n the public interest, tut anly after groviding notce cf the alieged wiclatior ic the Atcrrey
Gereral, the aggrocriate district aticrrey and city atcrney, and the cusiness accused cf tha vialation. The nctice must crovide adequate infermaticr 1c
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cre of the gevernmenral officials noted above nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice

A business found tc be in viclation of Prcpasiticn 65 is subject to civil penaltias of up te $2.500 per day for each violation. In addicon, the DUSINES S Mgy,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may not file an enfarcemant action based on certain axposures If the alleged vialator meets specific condivons. For the following typeg of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business o correct the alleged violation

T aln exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged vialator's premises to the ex tent onsite consumption is permitted by law:

jn axposure 10 a Preposition 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage preparad and sold on the aileged violator's premises that is primarity 1ntended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed by cocoking or
similar preparaticn of fcod or beverage components necessary to rencer the feed or beverage palarable or o avoid microbiological contaminatian,

“an expesure to environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry of persens {other than amployees) on prarmises owned or operated by the alleget viclater
where smoking is permitted at any locatior on the premises,

_&n exposure to listed chemicals in engine axnaust, to the extert the axposure cccurs inside 3 facility cwned or operated by the all
grimarily interded for parking ncn-commercial vehicles.

If a private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the exposures aescribed above, the privte party must first grovide the alleged viciaer 3

eged viclater and

nictice of special cempliance procedure and precf of cempiiance ferm

A private party may nct file ap acticn against the aileged viclarer for these exposures, or recover in 3 settiement any paymentin liau of peralties any
reimbursement for ccsts and atierney s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Ccteker S, ZC12, anc tre alleged viciator has dcne ali of the felicwi ng
within 14 days cf being servec nctice:

L'_J_:'*crrectec the alleged viciaticn;,

‘;ﬂ;greed tc pay 3 civil penalty of $5CC (subject tc change as nCtec telcw! Tc the private party within 3C days; and

L¥ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in wring that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he writter fenficaticn tc the grvate-pary must inclide s netice of special compliance precedure 2nd preaf of compiance form c
viclstor as directed |1 the notice. Cr Aprl 1, 2028, and every five years theresfter, the dcllar amcunt cf the cvii penalty will be adjusted by the Judicial
C cuncil kased cn the change in the annual C alifernia Ccnsumer Frice Incex. The Judicial C cuncil wiil putlish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted civi|
peralty at each five-year irterval, 1cgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

A zlleged wiclater may sausfy these conditicns cnly cne time feor a viclatien arising from the same exgesure in the same facility cr cn the same gremises
The satisfzcticn of these cenditicns dees ner prevent the Atternay General, a district atorney, a city stcrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ccpulauen,
cr any fuli-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district atterney, frem filing an enfarcement action against an alleged violater. The amount of any

civil penaity for 3 wiciauan shall be reduced to raflect any payment mage by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a privale-party,
be downloaded from CEH=A 5

smpleted By the allegac

A cogy of the nefice of special compliance grocadure and grict of cumpliance form is included with this notice and can
wekbsite at hap://oehha.ca.gov /orope SAaw,/p551aw72C03.aumi. T he notice is reproduced here:
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PART 2 TC BE CCMFLETEC &Y THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn cf Comgharnca
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this notice. ' 4
| hereby agree to pay, within 3C days of comgletion of this notice, a cuvil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with b ealtr

and Safety Code §25249.6 by {check only ane of the following!:

| Posting 2 warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing its placement on my premises:

| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wniting by the N oticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately + IS placarment
on my premises; OR

] Eliminating the allegad exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad ex posure has beer eliminated

C ertification )
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments Lo it, are true, comeglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and odlief and are madein geed fanh

I have carefully read the instructions to comptete this form. | undersmand that if | maka 3 false statement on this form, | may be sukject tc additicnai penaities
under the Safe C rinking Water and T cxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Prcposibon 65).

Signature of alleged violator or autherized representative C ate

Name and title cf signatory

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Heslth Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementartion Office at {916} 445-69GC or via e-mail 3t

PE5Public.Comments @ cehha.ca.gov



